
Code Service Amount (in R$) Discounted amount (*)

100 Application for registration of an industrial design 235,00 94,00
102 Confidentiality request for an industrial design

103
Request for examination of registration granted regarding
novelty and originality

104
Submission of amendments resulting from a formal
requirements examination

105 Submission of amendments 120,00 48,00

2nd five-year fee
129  - within the regular term 425,00 170,00
130  - within an extended term

Renewal of registration of an industrial design (renewal + 
five-year fee)

131  - within the regular term 570,00 228,00
132  - within an extended term

106 Appeal for industrial design 380,00 152,00
107 Invalidation of industrial design

108
Contestation by the registration holder of the
invalidation.

285,00 114,00

134 Response about an expert report issued on appeal

136 counterarguments to the appeal/ invalidation.  

137
Submission of amendments resulting from a petition
conformity examination

135 Submission of amendments upon appeal/invalidation

113
Change of name, corporate name, headquarters, and/or
address

15,00 6,00

114 Recording of a change in ownership 120,00 48,00
126 Request for correction of error by INPI

128
Remittance of certificate of registration of an industrial 
design for recording a renewal

124
Proof of payment of fees (including upon submission of
amendments)

125 Other petitions 120,00 48,00

123
Relinquishment and withdrawal of application or waiver
of registration

133 Waiver of petition

121 Request for time-limit extension due to applicant’s fault

122 Request for time-limit extension due to INPI’s fault

117
Issuance of a copy of a certificate of registration of an 
industrial design

115 Certificate of acts related to processes
116 Certificate of search by holder
118 Official copy for purposes of priority claim

Code Service
Uncertified copy
 - - Up to four (4) pages

MINISTRY OF ECONOMY – ME

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY INPI 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY

1.140,00

(III) Appeal and Invalidation

90,00

No charge

475,00

No charge

No charge

(II) Maintenance and Renewal of Registration (no petition required)

850,00

SERVICES RELATED TO INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS (ID)

(I) Application

95,00

 Ordinance No. 39 of 3/7/2014 of the Ministry of Development Industry and Foreign Trade – MDIC, ME Ordinance No. 516 of 9/24/2019, 
and INPI Resolution No. 251 of 10/2/2019. 

355,00

120,00

(IV) Changes in Ownership, Record Changes, other Recordings and Corrections

No charge

No charge

(V) Miscellaneous Services

No charge

(VI) Relinquishment and Waiver

No charge

No charge
(VII) Time-Limit Extension

120,00

No charge
(VIII) Certificate, Certifications, Official Copies, and Copies

140,00

85,00
85,00
180,00

Amount (in R$)

824-5
7,00
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SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY INPI 
 Ordinance No. 39 of 3/7/2014 of the Ministry of Development Industry and Foreign Trade – MDIC, ME Ordinance No. 516 of 9/24/2019, 

and INPI Resolution No. 251 of 10/2/2019. 

 - More than four (4) pages

Certified copy
 - - Up to four (4) pages
 - More than four (4) pages

Supplementation of fees
The number of the first or preliminary payment slip
(“Nosso Número” (Our Number)) must be provided.
Reimbursement of fees
The number of the first or preliminary payment slip
(“Nosso Número” (Our Number)) must be provided.

(*) Discounted fee: Reduction by up to 60% in the fee to be obtained from: individuals (only if they do not hold any corporate interest in
companies that operate in the area to which the item to be registered belongs); micro-enterprises, sole proprietors, and small-sized
companies, as defined by Complementary Law No. 123 of December 14, 2006; cooperatives, as defined by Law No. 5,764 of December 16,
1971; educational and research institutions; nonprofit entities, as well as public bodies, when acting on their own account, as established in
this resolution. The discount does not apply to all codes.

824-5
R$0.20 shall be paid for each additional page through the service of 

Supplementation of fees (code 800).

800 Variable

801 No charge

825-5
14,00

R$0.40 shall be paid for each additional page through the service of 
Supplementation of fees (code 800).

(IX) Management
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